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City of Chicago Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection 
Neighborhood Business Development Centers (NBDC) Program 

City Hall, 121 North LaSalle Street, Room 805, Chicago, Illinois 60602 

chicago.gov/nbdc 

Chicago Small Business Resiliency Loan Fund 

Application Support Providers 
List of Neighborhood Business Development Centers (NBDC) providing fund application assistance 

 

The following is a list of City of Chicago, Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection (BACP), Neighborhood Business Development Centers (NBDC) program 

grantees1 providing free remote/virtual assistance to business owners who are interested in applying for the Chicago Small Business Resiliency Loan Fund2. 

 

ORGANIZATION HOURS OF OPERATION CONTACT INFORMATION LANGUAGE(S) 

95th Street Beverly Hills Business Association Monday - Friday; 8:00 AM - 3:00 PM Erin Ross, Executive Director; 

erin@95thstreetba.org;  (773) 415-8778; www. 

95thstreetba.org 

English  

Albany Park Community Center, Inc. Monday - Sunday; 9:00 AM - 8:00 

PM; If necessary, 7 Days/24 Hours 

Jin Lee, Associate Director of Business Planning 

and Development; (773) 319-1500; jlee@apcc-

chgo.org; www.apccchgo.org/business-

coronavirus 

Korean, English 

Andersonville Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM info@andersonville.org English 

Belmont-Central Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM 

(By appointment) 

Reid Mackin; reid@belmontcentral.org; (773) 647-

1644; www.belmontcentral.org 

English 

Bethel New Life, Inc. normal business hours of operation info@westsideforward.org; 

westsideforward.org/neighborhood-business-

center 

English 

Business Partners, The Chamber for Uptown Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM; 

plus any necessary times 7 

days/week 

John Blick, john@exploreuptown.org; (773) 339-

5322 

English, German, 

Vietnamese, Spanish 

East Edgewater Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Christina@edgewater.org; (773) 561-6000; 

www.edgewater.org 

English 

Edgebrook Sauganash Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM Jennifer Herren; info@escc60646.com; (773) 545-

9300; www.escc60646.com 

English 

Edgewater Development Corporation Monday - Friday; 10:30 AM - 3:00 

PM 

Lauren Guydan; lauren@edgewater.org; (773) 

561-6000 

English 

Edison Park Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Melissa McIntyre; melissa@edisonpark.org; (773) 

677-1201; www.edisonpark.org 

English 

Eighteenth  Street Development Corporation Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Alex Esparza; info@esdcpilsen.org; (312) 733-

2287; www.esdcpilsen.org  

English, Spanish 

Far South CDC Monday - Friday; 10:00 AM - 4:00 

PM 

Florence Hardy; florence@farsouthcdc.org; (773) 

941-4833; www.farsouthcdc.org 

English 

Gladstone Park Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 3:00 PM Cathy Voight; 

Cathy@gladstoneparkchamber.com; (773) 756-

6202; www.gladstoneparkchamber.com 

English 

Greater Auburn Gresham Development 

Corporation 

Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Norma Sanders; nsanders@gagdc.org; O: (773) 

483-3696; M: (847) 987-8398; www.gagdc.org 

English 

Greater Ravenswood Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM "Megan Bunimovich; 

megan@ravenswoodchicago.org; (773) 975-

2088; www.ravenswoodchicago.org 

English 

Greater Roseland Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Andrea D. Reed; 

info@greaterroselandchamber.org 

English 

Greater Southwest Development Corporation Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM; 

and by appointment 

Christine (Tina) James;  (773) 362-3373; 

c.james@greatersouthwest.org; Contact page 

on greatersouthwest.org 

English, Spanish  

Hyde Park Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:30 AM - 5:00 PM Wallace E. Goode, Jr., 

contact@hydeparkchamberchicago.org; (773) 

288-0124; hydeparkchamberchicago.org 

English 

Lakeview Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM info@lakeviewchamber.com; (773) 472-7171; 

www.lakeviewchamber.com/covid19 

English,  Spanish 

Lakeview East Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM, 

and Appointments 

Maureen Martino; maureen@lakevieweast.com English 

Lincoln Bend Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Mimi Acciari, Executive Director, (773) 333-0614; 

lincolnbendcc@aol.com; www.lincolnbend.org 

English  

Lincoln Park Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM info@lincolnparkchamber.com; (773) 880-5200; 

lincolnparkchamber.com  

English 

Lincoln Square Ravenswood Chamber of 

Commerce 

Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Jerry Mandujano; jerry@lincolnsquare.org; (773) 

728-3890; lsrcc.org/covid-19 

English 

https://www.cityofchicago.org/city/en/depts/bacp/sbc/neighborhoodbusinessdevcenters.html
http://www.edgewaterdev.org/
http://www.eighteenthstreet.org/
http://www.ravenswoodchicago.org/
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ORGANIZATION HOURS OF OPERATION CONTACT INFORMATION LANGUAGE(S) 

Little Village Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM info@littlevillagechameber.org; 773.521.5387   English, Spanish 

Logan Square Chamber of Commerce Mnday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM; 

Evening/Weekend hours if 

necessary 

Jessica Wobbekind; jessica@loganchamber.org; 

(773) 489-3222; www.loganchamber.org 

English 

Mid South Business Association and Resource 

Center 

Monday - Friday; 8:30 AM - 4:00 PM Phil Beckham; pbeckham@msbarc.org; (773) 

949-6750; www.msbarc.org 

English 

Morgan Park / Beverly Hills Business Association  Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Caroline Connors; cconnors918@gmail.com; 

(773) 851-4556; mpbhba.org 

English 

Mount Greenwood Community and Business 

Association 

Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Mary Gill; mgcba2013@gmail.com; (773) 881-

0622; www.mgcba.org 

English 

Near South Planning Board Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM info@thenspb.org; (312) 987-1980; 

www.thenspb.org 

Spanish, English 

North Branch Works Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Jonathan Snyder; 

jonathan@northbranchworks.org; (773) 929-5552, 

www.northbranchworks.org 

English 

North River Commission Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Alexa Schutz; alexa@northrivercommission.org; 

312-860-7884; northrivercommission.org/covid-19-

business-resources/ 

English, Spanish 

Northwest Connection Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Pete Schmugge; nwconnectioncc@gmail.com; 

(773) 558-8743; www. nwconnection. org 

English 

Northwest Side Housing Center Monday - Thursday, 8:00 AM - 5:00 

PM; Friday, 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM 

Julio Rodriguez; jrodriguez@nwshc.org; (773) 850-

1148; www.nwshc.org 

Spanish 

Norwood Park Chamber of Commerce    

Old Town Merchants and Residents Association Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Sam Waldorf; swaldorf@oldtownchicago.org; 

(312) 951-6106; oldtownchicago.org 

English 

Polish American Chamber of Commerce Monday - Thursday, 8:30 AM - 5:30 

PM; Friday, 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM 

Bogdan Pukszta; 

bpukszta@polishamericanchamber.org; (773) 

205-1998; www.polishamericanchamber.org 

Polish, English 

Puerto Rican Cultural Center Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 3:00 PM Nadya Henriquez Lowy; nadyah@prcc-chgo.org; 

(786) 213-1470; www.prcc-chgo.org 

Spanish, English 

Pulaski Elston Business Association Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM 

(By Appointment) 

Amie Zander; amie@pebachamber.org; (312) 

543-9510  

English 

Quad Communities Development Corporation Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM contactus@qcdc.org English 

River North Association Ltd. Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Marty Padilla; president@greaterrnba.com; (312) 

645-1047 x12; www.greaterrnba.com 

English 

Six Corners Association Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM; 

or by appointment 

Jessica@SixCorners.com  Spanish, English 

South East Chicago Commission Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Diane Burnham; diane@secc-chicago.org, 

www.secc-chicago.org/covid19-support 

English 

South Shore Chamber, Inc. Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Tonya Trice; 773-503-8491; 

www.southshorechamberinc.org 

English 

Southeast Chicago Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Frankye Payne: 

frankye@southeastchgochamber.org; O: (773) 

734-0626, M: (773) 717-0912; 

www.southeastchgochamber.org,  

English 

Sunshine Gospel Ministries Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM For the Community Business Academy: 

Recruitment@sunshineenterprises.com; For 

Business Acceleration Services: 

Quandra@sunshineenterprises.com; To apply for 

either program, please apply online by clicking 

Apply Now on our website: 

https://www.sunshineenterprises.com 

English 

The 51st St. Business Association Monday - Thursday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 

PM 

Sandra Bivens; alexisbivensltd@yahoo.com; (773) 

285-3401 ; 51ststreetchicago.com 

English 

The Greater Englewood Community 

Development Corporation 

Monday -Friday; 10 AM - 3:00 PM info@gecdc.org; gecdc.org/sbdc; Intake Form: 

http://survey.constantcontact.com/survey/a07e

gzs0pvqk87qloq1/start 

English, Spanish 

https://www.cityofchicago.org/city/en/depts/bacp/sbc/neighborhoodbusinessdevcenters.html
http://www.mpbhba.org/
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ORGANIZATION HOURS OF OPERATION CONTACT INFORMATION LANGUAGE(S) 

Uptown United Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM; 

After-hours available by 

appointment 

Martin Sorge; martin@exploreuptown.org, (773) 

878-1064; exploreuptown.org 

English 

West Humboldt Park Family & Community 

Development 

Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Adrienne Whitney; 

adrienne@whpdevelopmrntcouncil.net or 

Nefertari@whpdevelopmentcouncil.net 

English 

West Loop Community Organization Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM carla@westloop.org; (312) 666-1991 ext. 2; 

westloop.org 

English, Spanish 

West Ridge Chamber of Commerce Tuesday - Thursday; 12:00 PM - 3 PM, 

by appointment only 

Larissa Tyler; info@westridgechamber.org; (773) 

743-6022; www.westridgechamber.org 

English, Hindi 

West Town Chicago Chamber of Commerce Monday - Friday; 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Kara Salgado; info@westtownchamber.org; 

westtownchamber.org 

English 

 

1 Neighborhood Business Development Centers (NBDC) program grantees are Chicago-based chambers of commerce and business support organizations that assist in 

the development of small businesses in Chicago, serve as liaison between local businesses and the City of Chicago, provide neighborhood business development 

services, and free business consultation services. 

 
2 Mayor Lightfoot established the Chicago Small Business Resiliency Fund to provide over $100 million in targeted, low-interest loans to business impacted by the COVID-19 

Outbreak. For more information, please see the press release. If interested in applying, please complete the interest form. 

https://www.cityofchicago.org/city/en/depts/bacp/sbc/neighborhoodbusinessdevcenters.html
https://www.chicago.gov/city/en/depts/mayor/press_room/press_releases/2020/march/SmallBusinessReliefPackage.html
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/COVID19Chicago

